LTC3412A
1
Rev. G
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
APPLICATIONS
n	 Point-of-Load Regulation
n	 Notebook Computers
n	 Portable Instruments

EXPOSED PAD (PIN 17) IS GND, MUST BE CONNECTED TO PCB
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3412AEFE#PBF LTC3412AEFE#TRPBF 3412AEFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3412AIFE#PBF LTC3412AIFE#TRPBF 3412AIFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3412AMPFE#PBF LTC3412AMPFE#TRPBF 3412AMPFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –55°C to 125°C
LTC3412AEUF#PBF LTC3412AEUF#TRPBF 3412A 16-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3412AIUF#PBF LTC3412AIUF#TRPBF 3412A 16-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3412AEFE LTC3412AEFE#TR 3412AEFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3412AIFE LTC3412AIFE#TR 3412AIFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3412AMPFE LTC3412AMPFE#TR 3412AMPFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –55°C to 125°C
LTC3412AEUF LTC3412AEUF#TR 3412A 16-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3412AIUF LTC3412AIUF#TR 3412A 16-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
Operating Junction Temperature Range (Notes 2, 5)
E-, I-Grades........................................–40°C to 125°C
MP-Grade...........................................–55°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range.....................–65°C to150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)................... 300°C
LTC3412A
3
Rev. G
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTC3412AE is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 85°C. Specifications over the –40°C to 125°C operating
junction temperature range are assured by design, characterization and
correlation with statistical process controls. The LTC3412AI is guaranteed
to meet performance specifications over the –40°C to 125°C operating
junction temperature range. The LTC3412AMP is guaranteed and tested to
meet performance specifications over the full –55°C to 125°C operating
junction temperature range. Note that the maximum ambient temperature
consistent with these specifications is determined by specific operating
conditions in conjunction with board layout, the rated package thermal